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California Fine Wire delivered a spool a 1 mil (25 (m) Au-plated W wire with the following specifications:


· Yield 
        = 453 Kpsi
· Breaking load   = 178.2 g

	Temperature (C)
	Tensile strength (Kpsi)
	Yield 

(Kpsi)
	Yield 

(g)

	20
	520
	453
	155


	200
	423
	368
	126


	400
	387
	335
	114.6


	600
	290
	251
	85.7


	1000
	119
	102
	34.8


	2000
	25
	22
	7.5



So I’m going to instruct Wanda to start winding the wire frames at 50 g of tension which will translate to a post assembly tension of 30 g.








